

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS SENECA, SD CWSRF#: C462389-01 A-9621 12/10/2024 at 1:00 P.M.

p. p.:				H.F. Jaco Construc	tion, Inc.	Flatland Enterprise		Dahme Construction, Inc	
Base Bid			Aberdeen, SD		Watertown, SD		Aberdeen, SD		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$40,080.00	\$40,080.00	\$28,480.00	\$28,480.00	\$90,668.66	\$90,668.66
2	4" PVC Watermain	20	Ft	\$39.55	\$791.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.70	\$914.00
3	2" Watermain	2,229	Ft	\$28.50	\$63,526.50	\$39.00	\$86,931.00	\$38.50	\$85,816.50
4	4" DI Cross	1	Each	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,812.00	\$1,812.00
5	2" Tee	10	Each	\$389.50	\$3,895.00	\$1,203.00	\$12,030.00	\$616.00	\$6,160.00
6	2" 90° Bend	1	Each	\$403.00	\$403.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$446.00	\$446.00
7	2" Valve w/ Box	10	Each	\$1,543.75	\$15,437.50	\$1,828.00	\$18,280.00	\$1,246.00	\$12,460.00
8	4"x2" DI Reducer	2	Each	\$1,394.00	\$2,788.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
9	Connecto to Existing Watermain	18	Each	\$1,536.00	\$27,648.00	\$1,909.00	\$34,362.00	\$1,203.00	\$21,654.00
10	6" Watermain Casing Pipe	80	Ft	\$35.25	\$2,820.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$48.40	\$3,872.00
11	Gravel Street Repair	1,600	Tons	\$21.00	\$33,600.00	\$41.00	\$65,600.00	\$45.90	\$73,440.00
12	Topsoil, Seed, Mulch Grass Areas	1,300	SqYd	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
13	Project Sign	5	Each	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$122.00	\$610.00
14	Culvert Protection	1	Each	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,215.00	\$4,215.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,007.00
15	Traffic Control, General	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$12,821.00	\$12,821.00
16	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hrs.	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$511.00	\$5,110.00	\$586.00	\$5,860.00
Total Base Bid					\$209,432.00		\$283,018.00	\$321,271.16	

			İ	Crow River (Construction	Engineers Estimate	
Base Bid	Bid				don, MN		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$38,907.45	\$38,907.45
2	4" PVC Watermain	20	Ft	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
3	2" Watermain	2,229	Ft	\$75.00	\$167,175.00	\$52.00	\$115,908.00
4	4" DI Cross	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5	2" Tee	10	Each	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	2" 90° Bend	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
7	2" Valve w/ Box	10	Each	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
8	4"x2" DI Reducer	2	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
9	Connecto to Existing Watermain	18	Each	\$3,250.00	\$58,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
10	6" Watermain Casing Pipe	80	Ft	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
11	Gravel Street Repair	1,600	Tons	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00
12	Topsoil, Seed, Mulch Grass Areas	1,300	SqYd	\$4.25	\$5,525.00	\$2.25	\$2,925.00
13	Project Sign	5	Each	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
14	Culvert Protection	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Traffic Control, General	1	L.S.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
16	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hrs.	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
	Total Base Bid		\$407,525.00	\$298,290.45			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND ARE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Jahr allen date: 12/10/2024